

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2063/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2009 in CRLA No. 4945/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHHATRAPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states at the Bar that as per the practice in the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in case an Amicus Curiae is appointed by the Court, the name of the Advocate who had been engaged by the accused does not appear in the cause SLP(CRL) 2063/2010

list and as such the counsel's name did not appear though the name of the counsel had been given at page F. We, however, see that the name of no such advocate appears at page F. Mr Dash, accordingly, seeks for and is granted three weeks' time to give evidence in support of his

submission.

List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER